

GUADALUPE COUNTY FIRE RESCUE 101 E. Court Street, Suite 208 Seguin, TX 78155 (830) 303-8856



In compliance with the Guadalupe County Personnel Policy, it is mandatory that Department Heads post this notice for five (5) working days. This notice will be posted beginning 12/30/2022 and open until filled

Employment Notice

The Guadalupe County Fire and Rescue is seeking a Part-Time Firefighter

Guadalupe County Fire Rescue is currently accepting applications for the position of Part Time Firefighter/EMT-B. Individuals who are interested must submit a completed application along with supporting documents.

Under general supervision, controls and extinguishes fires, conducts search and rescue missions, responds to medical emergencies, and administers life saving measures. Responds to medical and fire emergencies, treats patients, operates a variety of fire apparatus and vehicles, assists in the investigation of fires, participates in equipment testing and training activities, and compiles and maintains reports and records.

CERTIFICATES AND REQUIRMENTS

REQUIRED CERTIFICATIONS

Texas Department of State Health Services EMT-Basic Certification Texas Commission on Fire Protection Basic Structural Firefighter Certification Traffic Incident Management Program Courage to Be Safe Program NIMS ICS 100, 200, 700, 800 Must have a valid Class B Texas Driver's License

Starting salary will be \$15.00-\$16.00 per hour depending on experience.

This position is opened until filled.

Applications may be obtained online at <u>www.co.guadalupe.tx.us o</u>r from the Human Resources Department located at 211 W Court St., Seguin TX. Please return completed applications to The Guadalupe County Fire Marshal's Office, located at 101 E. Court Street, Suite 208, and Seguin, Texas.

If a county employee is interested in applying for this position, please also submit a transfer request form. Any transfer requests by an employee of a higher pay group will be considered as a request for demotion and therefore reduction in pay.

Guadalupe County does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, religion, age and handicapped status in employment or the provision of services.